Three Suprederation starships of Klingon design orbit Delta Vega near the 

other side of the galactic barrier. They are of the new Butterfly class. The first starship 

of this class is the prototype USS Butterfly NCC-999999, followed by the USS Fred 

Rogers NCC-1000000 (one million), USS Fairy Princess NCC-1000001 (one 

million one), and the USS Barney the Dinosaur NCC-1000002 (one million two). 

The latter three ships form the “Delta Vega border guards” or “DVBG”, who 

monitor this particular area near the galactic barrier for possible signs of intrusion. 

However, there has not been much activity, and most of the time has been spent